NCA National Statistics - PDF Report
July - December 2023

Total number of children served:

Gender of children:
Male

Female
Undisclosed

Age of children at first contact:
0-6 years

7-12 years

13-18 years

Undisclosed

Total number of alleged offenders:

180,146

64,568
113,397
2,181

56,734
65,324
57,039
1,049

140,704

Relationship of alleged offender to child:

Parent

Stepparent

Other Relative

Parent's boyfriend/girlfriend
Other known person
Unknown

Age of alleged offenders:

Under 13

Age 13to 17

Age 18+

Alleged Offender Age Undisclosed

Types of abuse reported:
Sexual Abuse

Physical Abuse

Neglect

Witness to Violence
Drug Endangerment
Other

53,919
8,142
28,769
8,707
32,234
16,915

8,962

13,337
91,128
29,336

109,343
41,799
15,719
13,418
7,063
17,308
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Race or ethnicity of total children seen:

White 88,798
Black/African American 33,618
Hispanic/Latino 31,205
American Indian/Alaska Native 3,300
Asian/Pacific Islander 2,109
Other 11,731
Undisclosed 9,385

Number of the children receiving services:

Medical Exam/Treatment 43,088

Counseling Therapy 57,137

Referral to Counseling Therapy 55,479

Onsite Forensic Interviewing 122,956

Offsite Forensic Interviewing 2,978

Other Services Provided By CAC Children Adults Unknown Age Total
Case Management/Coordination 178,793 50,378 13,219 242,390
Prevention 764,528 270,568 45,757 1,080,853
Other Categories 99,160 93,103 215,690 407,953
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