NCA National Statistics - PDF Report

July - December 2023

Total number of children served:	180,146
Gender of children:	
Male	64,568
Female	113,397
Undisclosed	2,181
Age of children at first contact:	
0-6 years	56,734
7-12 years	65,324
13-18 years	57,039
Undisclosed	1,049
Total number of alleged offenders:	140,704
Relationship of alleged offender to child:	
Parent	53,919
Stepparent	8,142
Other Relative	28,769
Parent's boyfriend/girlfriend	8,707
Other known person	32,234
Unknown	16,915
Age of alleged offenders:	
Under 13	8,962
Age 13 to 17	13,337
Age 18+	91,128
Alleged Offender Age Undisclosed	29,336
Types of abuse reported:	
Sexual Abuse	109,343
Physical Abuse	41,799
Neglect	15,719
Witness to Violence	13,418
Drug Endangerment	7,063
Other	17,308

2/26/2024

NCA National Statistics - PDF Report

July - December 2023

Race or ethnicity of total children seen:				
White	88,798			
Black/African American	33,618			
Hispanic/Latino	31,205			
American Indian/Alaska Native	3,300			
Asian/Pacific Islander	2,109			
Other	11,731			
Undisclosed	9,385			
Number of the children receiving services:				
Medical Exam/Treatment	43,088			
Counseling Therapy	57,137			
Referral to Counseling Therapy	55,479			
Onsite Forensic Interviewing	122,956			
Offsite Forensic Interviewing	2,978			
Other Services Provided By CAC	<u>Children</u>	<u>Adults</u>	<u>Unknown Age</u>	<u>Total</u>
Case Management/Coordination	178,793	50,378	13,219	242,390
Prevention	764,528	270,568	45,757	1,080,853
Other Categories	99,160	93,103	215,690	407,953
Office Categories	<i>77</i> ,100	73,103	213,090	то 1,233